			The same and the s
1 11X1() -	$oldsymbol{arphi}$ () $oldsymbol{\Delta}$ (ししり	
		\cup	
			Y

Box space reserved for Recorder's Office only

Order. Defendant shall call Inspector HAL GETZ

Doc#: 0818541055 Fee: \$40.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

at 743-3514 to schedule an inspection.

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/03/2008 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

IN THE CIRCUIT MUNICIPAL	COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS L DEPARTMENT-FIRST DISTRICT
THE CITY OF CHICAGO,) a Municipal Corporation,)	Case No: 66 M 4023 1 Address: 1836 S, Blue Island
Plaintiff,	Address: 1836 S. Blue Island
v. MARQUETTE National Bank, TRUST	Courtroom 1103, Daley Center
Defendant(s).	
AGREED ORDI THIS CAUSE COMING to be heard on the set call, th	ER OF INJUNCTION AND JUDGMENT e Court being fully odvised in the premises:
	the resolution of this case, stipulate to the following facts and agree to entry of
the following order(s): 1. The premises contains, and at all times relevant to the contains. Defi	Stipulations Into this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but nowingly and voluntarily stipulates right to a jury trial, if any, as to each, any and all of the stipulated facts.
the following order(s): 1. The premises contains, and at all times relevant to the contains. Defi	Stipulations In to this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but knowingly and voluntarily stipulates
the following order(s): 1. The premises contains, and at all times releval in Plaintiff's Complaint and notice of violations. Defit to said facts and waives the right to trial, including the contained of the present of the date of the d	Stipulations Into this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but knowingly and voluntarily stipulates right to a jury trial, if any, as to each, any and all of the stipulated facts. Orders 3/20/2008 in the amount of \$ 0 0 0 against Defendant shall stand as final judgment on Count 1 of Paintiff's complaint / 2008 Execution is to issue on the judgment thereafter. Count 1 is dismissed in full settlement of the judgment if payment is made to the City of led it must be postmarked within the aforesaid time limit and mailed to the
the following order(s): 1. The premises contains, and at all times releval in Plaintiff's Complaint and notice of violations. Defit to said facts and waives the right to trial, including the said facts and waives the right to trial, including the leave to enforce said judgment is stayed until 8//5/as to all other defendants. Plaintiff agrees to accept \$ 305 Chicago by 8//5/2008 If payment is mail	Stipulations Into this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but howingly and voluntarily stipulates right to a jury trial, if any, as to each, any and all of the stipulated facts. Orders 3/20/2008 in the amount of \$ 0.000 against Defendant shall stand as final-judgment on Count 1 of Plaintiff's complaint / 2008. Execution is to issue on the judgment thereafter. Count 1 is dismissed in full settlement of the judgment if payment is made to the City of led it must be postmarked within the aforesaid time limit and mailed to the 00, Chicago, IL 60602.
1. The premises contains, and at all times releval in Plaintiff's Complaint and notice of violations. Defit to said facts and waives the right to trial, including the contained at the contained	Stipulations Into this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but nowingly and voluntarily stipulates right to a jury trial, if any, as to each, any and all of the stipulated facts. Orders 3/20/2008 in the amount of \$ 0.000 against Defendant shall stand as final judgment on Count 1 of Plaintiff's complaint Execution is to issue on the judgment thereafter. Count 1 is dismissed in full settlement of the judgment if payment is made to the City of led it must be postmarked within the aforesaid time limit and mailed to the 00, Chicago, IL 60602.
1. The premises contains, and at all times relevation Plaintiff's Complaint and notice of violations. Defit to said facts and waives the right to trial, including the said facts and waives the right to trial, including the leave to enforce said judgment is stayed until 8//5/as to all other defendants. Plaintiff agrees to accept \$ 30.5 Chicago by 8//5/2008 If payment is mail attention of Tina Zvanja at 30 N. LaSalle St., Room 7 [] b) Defendant has paid a settlement of \$	Stipulations Into this case contained, the violation of the Chicago Municipal Code set forth endant has a right to contest these facts, but knowingly and voluntarily stipulates right to a jury trial, if any, as to each, any and all of the stipulated facts. Orders 3/20/2008 in the amount of \$ 0000 against Defendant shall stand as final judgment on Count 1 of Printiff's complaint / 2008 Execution is to issue on the judgment thereafter. Count 1 is dismissed in full settlement of the judgment if payment is made to the City of led it must be postmarked within the aforesaid time limit and mailed to the 00, Chicago, IL 60602. instanter, as evidenced by receipt #

The provisions of this agreement shall be binding on the parties, partners and managing partners, successors, heirs and assigns of the Defendant. If Defendant intends to sell or otherwise transfer ownership of the premises before the repairs required by this 0818541055 Page: 2 of 3

The provisions of this agreement shall be tinding of the parties, par next and managing partners, successors, heirs and assigns of the Defendant. If Defendant intends to sell or otherwise transfer ownership of the premises before the repairs required by this Agreed Order are completed and approved by the Department of Buildings, Defendant must notify the City and the Court of the change in ownership by way of motion duly filed with the Court with notice given to the City. DEFENDANT IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR FULFILLING ALL REQUIREMENTS UNDER THIS AGREED ORDER, REGARDLESS OF OWNERSHIP OF THE PREMISES.

Penalties

5. Should Defendant fail to comply with any of the provisions of the Order. Defendant may be subject to any or all of the following po	his Agreed Order, the City will	petition the Court to This list is not exc	o enforce the lusive, and th	Agreed le Court
Order. Defendant may be subject to any or all of the following per may order other appropriate action upon petition by the City,	including the appointment	of a receiver to	make repa	irs and
reinstatement of the case.				

order. Defend	dant may be subject to any or all of the following penalties for fail er appropriate action upon petition by the City, including the	ture to comply. This list is not exclusive, and the Court e appointment of a receiver to make repairs and
reinstatement	of the case.	그 사는 그 사람들은 사람들이 얼마를 먹었다.
(a)	Default fines.	
	day for each violation of the Municipal Code that exists past the Defendant violates it e compliance schedule, and will continue	
		if violations exist at the premises after the
	[] (ii) Defendant will ray a lump-sum default fine of \$due date agreed to in the compliance schedule.	
(b)	Contempt of Court.	
	(i) Civil Contempt. If upon petition by the City, the Court fit Order, Defendant shall be subject to fines and/or incarceration contempt by complying with the Agreed Order.	nds that Defendant has failed to comply with the Agreed on for indirect civil contempt until Defendant purges the
	(ii) Criminal Contempt. If upon petition by the City for in reasonable doubt to have wilfully refused to comply with the incarceration, which fine or period of incarceration will not be Agreed Order.	
	Proceedings on Request fo	or Relief
fact, except w	files a motion or petition pursuant to paragraph 5, Defendant wait whether or not Defendant has violated the provisions of this Agreed tempt, and whether or not the requested relief is appropriate and/or	ves the right to a trial or hearing as to all issues of law and l Order, whether or not said violation(s) constitute civil or r feasible.
jurisdiction o Agreed Orde	아이지 아마 아마는 아마는 아마는 그는 아마는 아마는 아이를 가장 모양하게 되었다. 이 그리고 하는데 아마를 하는데 아마를 하는데 아마를 하는데 아마를 하는데 아마를 하는데 아마를 하는데 하는데 아마를 하는데 아니를 하는데 아	illiation of the orders, the second of the s
8. This matte	er is hereby dismissed by agreement of the parties, without prejudi able, and enforceable, the court finding no just cause or reason to	ce, subject to the agreement detailed above. This order in delay its enforcement or appeal.
	IES HAVE READ AND HEREBY AGREE TO THE ABOVI	
By:	orges, Corporation Counsel #90909	Defendant or Attorney for Defendant
Assistant Co	rporation Counsel le, Room 700	
Chicago, IL (312) 744-87	60602	
	DATE: 6/16/1008	DARDED.

Judge Daniel Lynch

SO ORDERED:

Courtroom 1103

818541055 Page: 3 of 3

MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT

ty of Chicago, a municipal corporation,)	6) 1 L
aintiff) Case No.	311
) Amount claimed (1 9 ,000.00
ARQUETTE NATIONAL BANK, TRUST #15232) Address:	
ETROPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST COMAPNY) 1836 - 1836 S BLUE ISLAND AVE CHIC	AGO IL 60608-
EDRO FRANCO)	
nknown owners and non-record claimants		
efendants		

COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABLE AND OTHER RELIEF

iaintiff, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, by Mara S. Georges, Corporate Counsel, by the undersigned ssistant(s) Corporation Counsel, comprains of Defendants as follows:

Within the corporate limits of said city there is a parcel of real estate legally described as follows:

17-20-311-021

LOT36 IN SAMUEL JOHNSTON'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 6 IN JOHNSTON & LEE"S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as

1836 - 1836 S BLUE ISLAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60608-

and that located thereon is a

- 3 Story(s) Building
- 4 **Dwelling Units**
- Non-Residential Units 1
- OUNTY CLON ?. That at all times pertinent thereto on information and belief the following named defendants owned, maintained, operated, collected rents for, or had an interest in the said property on the date(s) herein set forth.

MARQUETTE NATIONAL BANK, TRUST #15232, TRUSTEE

METROPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST COMAPNY, MORTGAGE HOLDER

PEDRO FRANCO, TAX PAYER

PEDRO FRANCO, TRUST BENEFICIARY

Unknown owners and non-record claimants

3. That on 08/11/2006 and on each succeeding day thereafter and on numerous other occasions, the defendant(s) ailed to comply with the Municipal Code of City of Chicago as follows:

CN196029

Failure to post name, address, and telephone of owner, owner's agent for managing, controlling or collecting rents, and any other person managing or controlling building conspicuously where accessible or visible to public way. (13-12-030)

no owners id posted not owner occupied